

City of University Park

City Hall 3800 University Blvd. University Park, TX 75205

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: BOA 20-002 Version: 1 Name:

Type: BOA Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/14/2020 In control: Board of Adjustment

On agenda: 9/22/2020 Final action: 9/22/2020

Title: Property owner Jeff McElfresh, requesting an appeal of the Building Official's decision with regards to

Section 5.3.12(3) of the zoning ordinance. The subject property is located at 3625 Caruth Boulevard

and zoned Single Family, SF-2 zoning district.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3625 Caruth BOA Agenda PBB 092220 v3.pdf, 2. 3625 Caruth McElfresh BOA app.pdf, 3. SOR

Report.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 9/22/2020
 1
 Board of Adjustment
 approved

Property owner Jeff McElfresh, requesting an appeal of the Building Official's decision with regards to Section 5.3.12(3) of the zoning ordinance. The subject property is located at 3625 Caruth Boulevard and zoned Single Family, SF-2 zoning district.